
Pos Pos Pos Pos 

 

CMC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

Spec Z 

1 

2 

3 

 

Super Touring 1 

1 

 

Super Touring 6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not qualified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

 

Super Unlimited 

1 

 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

No. No. No. No. 

7 

8 

88 

57 

76 

64 

9 

96 

66 

72 

510 

73 

11 

89 

84 

63 

67 

69 

7 

Name Name Name Name 

Robert Weston 

Team Incidental Contact 

Craig Newmaker 

Matthew Kasuda 

Steve Dunn 

Garrett Kasten 

Pete Norman 

Soren Loree 

Chuck Taylor 

Andrew De Jesus 

James Keagy 

Weston Pawlowski 

Mitchell Taylor 

Paul Heffron 

John Brandow 

Cullen Winter 

Robert Early 

Adam Smith 

Todd Larson 

Class Class Class Class 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Unlimited 

ThunderRoadster 

Laps Laps Laps Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

2 

8 

8 

Diff Diff Diff Diff 

1.414 

36.183 

1:00.532 

17.408 

19.544 

1.111 

8.195 

12.074 

12.456 

13.787 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm 

1:49.119 

1:49.321 

1:56.838 

1:50.216 

1:44.004 

1:45.917 

1:46.897 

1:38.634 

1:51.481 

1:51.543 

1:52.917 

1:52.870 

1:52.965 

1:53.273 

1:53.233 

1:56.446 

1:52.273 

1:38.581 

1:40.002 

In Lap In Lap In Lap In Lap 

6 

6 

2 

4 

5 

2 

2 

2 

2 

6 

5 

2 

2 

2 

2 

5 

2 

4 

2 

M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l 

C h e v r o l e t   C a m a r o  

F o r d  M u s t a n g  L X  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

M a z d a  M i a t a  

N is s a n  3 5 0 Z  

N is s a n  3 5 0 z  

A c u r a  I n t e g r a  

A c u r a  I n t e g r a  

H o n d a  C iv ic  

VW Golf 

S u b a r u  I m p r e z a  

F o r d  F o c u s  

T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

 

Sorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on Laps

Printed: 7/12/2020 2:18:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountain 

Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory 

2.577 

Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed 

71.173 

Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm 

1:38.581 

Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed 

80.340 

Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by 

69 - Adam Smith 

 

Summer Showdown 

Thunder 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:57:48 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/12/2020 13:56 
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Pos Pos Pos Pos 

2 

No. No. No. No. 

33 

Name Name Name Name 

Tim Johnston 

Class Class Class Class 

ThunderRoadster 

Laps Laps Laps Laps 

8 

Diff Diff Diff Diff 

0.958 

Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm 

1:40.610 

In Lap In Lap In Lap In Lap 

4 

M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l M a ke / M o d e l 

I n e x  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  

 

Sorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on LapsSorted on Laps

Printed: 7/12/2020 2:18:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountain 

Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory Margin of Victory 

2.577 

Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed Avg. Speed 

71.173 

Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm Best Lap Tm 

1:38.581 

Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed Best Speed 

80.340 

Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by Best Lap by 

69 - Adam Smith 

 

Summer Showdown 

Thunder 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:57:48 

Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles 

7/12/2020 13:56 

Page 2/2 


