ummer	Showdo	own						
Thun	der			Pu	ueblo Motorspo	orts Park 2.200	miles	
Race	#4						7/12/2020	13:56
Daga	started	at 12.E7.49						
Race	started	at 13:57:48						
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	In Lap	Make/Model
СМС								
1	7	Robert Weston	CMC	7		1:49.119	6	Chevrolet C
2	8	Team Incidental Contact	СМС	7	1.414	1:49.321	6	Ford Mustan
3	88	Craig Newmaker	CMC	7	36.183	1:56.838	2	Chevrolet C;
4	57	Matthew Kasuda	CMC	7	1:00.532	1:50.216	4	Chevrolet C;
Spec Z								
1	76	Steve Dunn	Spec Z	8		1:44.004	5	Mazda Miat
2	64	Garrett Kasten	Spec Z	8	17.408	1:45.917	2	Nissan 350Z
3	9	Pete Norman	Spec Z	8	19.544	1:46.897	2	Nissan 350z
Super To	uring 1							
1	96	Soren Loree	Super Touring 1	8		1:38.634	2	
Super To	uring 6							
1	66	Chuck Taylor	Super Touring 6	7		1:51.481	2	
2	72	Andrew De Jesus	Super Touring 6	7	1.111	1:51.543	6	
3	510	James Keagy	Super Touring 6	7	8.195	1:52.917	5	Acura Integr
4	73	Weston Pawlowski	Super Touring 6	7	12.074	1:52.870	2	Acura Integr
5	11	Mitchell Taylor	Super Touring 6	7	12.456	1:52.965	2	
6	89	Paul Heffron	Super Touring 6	7	13.787	1:53.273	2	Honda Civic
Not qual	ified							
)NF	84	John Brandow	Super Touring 6	6	DNF	1:53.233	2	VW Golf
)NF	63	Cullen Winter	Super Touring 6	6	DNF	1:56.446	5	Subaru Impr
)NF	67	Robert Early	Super Touring 6	2	DNF	1:52.273	2	Ford Focus
Super Ur	limited							
-1	69	Adam Smith	Super Unlimited	8		1:38.581	4	
Thunder	Roadster							
1	7	Todd Larson	ThunderRoadster	8		1:40.002	2	Thunder Roa

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
2.577	71.173	1:38.581	80.340	69 - Adam Smith
Chief of Timing & Scoring				Orbits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountain

Printed: 7/12/2020 2:18:29 PM

Summer S	Showdo	own							Sorted o	on Laps	
Thund	der			Pueblo Motorsports Park 2.200 miles							
Race #	#4						7/12/2020	13:56	00		
Races	started	at 13:57:48							сe,		
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	In Lap	Make/Model			
2	33	Tim Johnston	ThunderRoadster	8	0.958	1:40.610	4	ln e x Thunde			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
2.577	71.173	1:38.581	80.340	69 - Adam Smith	
Chief of Timing & Sco	ring				Orbits
Race Director					

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountain